7.7 	� The pro-forma Balance Sheet has been produced
from the unaudited financial statements of
Hamilton Securities for the period ended
30 October 2009 and the audited financial
statements of the Trust for the year ended 30
June 2009.

7.8 	� The financial information relates to the latest
publicly available information for each entity.

7.9 	� Hamilton Securities has not had access to the
directors, management or staff of the Trust or
the Responsible Entity or to any working papers,
accounting records or other documentation
for the purposes of preparing this financial
information. Therefore, it has not been possible
to independently verify any of the financial
information relating to the Trust used in this
Bidder’s Statement.

07

Hamilton Securities Limited   23

Pro-forma Balance Sheet

7.10 	� Set out below is the pro-forma Balance Sheet of Hamilton Securities as at 30 October 2009, based on the
historical Balance Sheet of Hamilton Securities, assuming the Offer was successfully completed as at 30
October 2009 and all Debentures were acquired at $30.

Hamilton Securities
Limited

Proforma Offer
Adjustments

Proforma Balance
Sheet

$ $ $

Assets

Current Assets

Cash And Cash Equivalents 610,168 (100,000) 510,168

Trade And Other Receivables 2,526 - 2,526

Total Current Assets 612,694 (100,000) 512,694

Non Current Assets

Deferred Tax Assets 17,562 - 17,562

Debentures In Unlisted Companies - 17,132,110 17,132,110

Total Non-Current Assets 17,562 17,132,110 17,149,672

Total Assets 630,256 17,032,110 17,662,366

Current Liabilities

Accrued Expenses 40,000 - 40,000

Total Current Liabilities 40,000 - 40,000

Total Liabilities 40,000 - 40,000

Net Assets 590,256 17,032,110 17,622,366

Equity

Issued Capital 599,022 17,032,110 17,631,132

Retained Profits (Accumulated
Losses)

(8,766) - (8,766)

Total Equity 590,256 17,032,110 17,622,366

Key principles relating to the Pro-forma Financial Information

7.11 	� The following key principles have been used in producing the pro-forma financial information in this
Bidder’s Statement.

	 (a) 	� The pro forma information has been prepared using AIFRS and incorporates the accounting policies
of Hamilton Securities. It has not been audited.

	 (b) 	� A number of pro forma adjustments have been made to reflect the acquisition of all the Debentures
at $30 per Debenture and the costs of making the Offer, being estimated at $100,000.

24   Hamilton Securities Limited

Financial Information continued